

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 850 OF 2006

VERSHA RANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATPAL KATHAPALIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 09/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Initially notice is served upon the father of the respondent. However, Hon'ble Court has on 11.5.2006 passed an order to take steps for fresh service upon the respondent. Thereafter, fresh notice was issued to the respondent through Registered Post A.D. which was received back by the Registry with an endorsement of one "Krishan Kumar", whereas name of respondent is Shri Satpal Kathapalia.

Upon such fact, office is seeking direction by its report dated 6th July, 2007 whether to treat such notice as complete or not.

..2/-

.2.

In view of Hon'ble Court's order dated 11.5.2006, it seems that matter being of the nature of dispute between the parties to the marriage, the petitioner wants that

notice must be properly served upon the concerned
respondent. In view of the above fact, fresh notice be
issued and forwarded to the Additional District Judge,
Karnal (Haryana) for service upon the petitioner in HMA
No.80/2006 through process server of the Court or through
the concerned Advocate and to file compliance of such
service before this Court before 30th August, 2007.

List the matter on 30th August, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar