

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.850 OF 2006

VERSHA RANI

.....PETITIONER

VERSUS

SATPAL KATHAPALIA

.....RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Since no steps have been taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner to file an application for withdrawal of Transfer Petition, the Transfer Petition is dismissed.

.....J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

NEW DELHI;
JULY 23, 2008.
ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 850 OF 2006

VERSHA RANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATPAL KATHAPALIA

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 27.05.2008)

Date: 23/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Since no steps have been taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner to file an application for withdrawal of Transfer Petition, the Transfer Petition is dismissed.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)